10-03-2002 ΞT Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ 102240082 thed original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commission. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Transportation Communications, LLC 10-1-02 Maple Publishing, L.P. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 2615 Three Oaks Road General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Cary State: IL Zip: 60013 Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes Yes No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ____ ☐ Merger Assignment ☐ Corporation-State_ ☑ Other_limited liability company (Delaware) Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other revise assignor's name Execution Date: March 18, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 73791814, 74701873, 74703689 1976815, 2051502, 1569670 Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🚻 No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 3 registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: FagelHaber LLC Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 90.00 Internal Address: attn: Robert N. Kamensky, Esq. **⊠** Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 55 East Monroe Street, 40th Floor (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 2002 Robert N. Kamensky, Esq. Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231 10/03/2002 ANIMED1 00000011 73791814 40.00 0

50.00 DP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002592 FRAME: 0624

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	T		
Tab settings	rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Name of conveying party(ies): Maple Communications, L.P.			
Maple Communications, L.P. \mathcal{H} , \mathcal{A}	Internal		
	Address:		
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 2615 Three Oaks Road		
☐ General Partnership ☑ Limited Par ☐ Corporation-State	City: Cary State: IL Zip: 60013		
Other	Individual(s) citizenship		
Olliot	Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
✓ Assignment Merger			
	of Name Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company (Delaware)		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Execution Date: March 18, 2002	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Additional r 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponded concerning document should be mailed:	number(s) attached Yes V No ence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: FagelHaber LLC			
Internal Address: attn: Robert Kamensky, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00		
	✓ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 55 East Monroe Street, 40th Floor	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Chicago State: Zip:60603			
DC	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.	21//		
Robert N. Kamensky, Esq.	April 2, 2002		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date pes including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments			

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 50.00 OP

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, Maple Publishing, L.P., an Illinois limited partnership ("Seller"), does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Transportation Communications, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, all right, title and interest, in and to the following trademarks, together with all common law rights and all goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover for past, present and future infringements of such trademarks:

<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number	Registration Number
Fleet Equipment	73/791814	1,569,670
Transport Technology Today	74/701873	1,976,815
Truklink	74/703689	2,051,502

July ____, 2002

March 18, 2002

Maple Publishing, L.P.

By: Cosut Dom
Its: Physiden

Accepted:

Transportation Communications, LLC

RECORDED: 10/01/2002

Judith Chance, Manager

266393-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002592 FRAME: 0626